2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014

2014/2015

Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Fall 2014
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014

Spring 2015

226
223
260

214

Headcount

Enrollments
265

152

141

128

146

143

113

85

95

114
71

Success Count

195
164
165
205

161

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Course Success and Retention Annually

Success Success
Rate Rate Goal
74% 70%
73% 70%
74% 70%
79% 70%
75% 70%

Success

Rate Diff

4%
3%
4%
9%

5%

Retention

Count
229

188
190
227

186

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

106

104

88

115

104

89

60

77

90

57

Success Count

Success Rate
70%
74%
69%
79%
73%
79%

71%
81%
79%

80%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count

129

116

108

129

123

100

72

82

98
63

Retention

Rate
86%

83%
85%
87%

87%

Retention Rate

85%

82%

84%

88%

86%

88%

85%

86%

86%

89%

Retention

Rate Goal
84%

84%
84%
84%

84%

Success and Retention 2010/11 through 2014/15
Literature (LIT)

Retention Rate

Diff
2%
-1%
1%
3%

3%
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Total

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Headcount
1,188

African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Success Count
890

Headcount
17
13
4
90
2
33
106
265

11

63

45
98
226

14

76
35
88
223
11
17
12

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Rate
75%

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Retention Count

Retention Rate

Success Count
12
10
4
63
2
24
80
195

41

35
73
164

49

29

72
165

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate

71%
7%
100%
70%
100%
73%
75%
74%
75%
73%
50%
65%
100%
78%
74%
73%
50%
64%
100%
64%
83%
82%
74%
73%
53%
58%

Retention Count

14
11
4
81
2
27
90
229

53

39
80
188

10

58

31

83
190

11
10

Retention Rate

82%
85%
100%
90%
100%
82%
85%
86%
75%
73%
100%
84%
100%
87%
82%
83%
75%
71%
100%
76%
89%
94%
85%
82%
65%
83%



2014/2015

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Hispanic

Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Headcount
76
51
93

260
11
8
6
85
44
60
214

Headcount
157
105

3
265
134

88

1
223
132

87

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Success Count
58
45
78
205

58
38
48
161

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Success Rate

76%
88%
84%
79%
64%
75%
67%
68%
86%
80%
75%

Retention Count

67

47

83
227

74

41

53
186

Success Count
118
75
2
195
103
61

164
101
60

Success Rate

75%
71%
67%
74%
7%
69%

74%

7%

69%
100%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

135
91
3

229

116
70

187
112
74

Retention Count

Retention Rate

86%
87%
100%
86%
87%
80%
100%
84%
85%
85%
100%

88%
92%
89%
87%
73%
75%
67%
87%
93%
88%
87%

Retention Rate
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2013/2014

2014/2015

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages

Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Totals & Averages
Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Headcount
222
154
106
260
133

76
4
213

Headcount
6
167
46
22
8
8
8
265
11
146
47
15
2
5
226

139
50
16

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

164 74% 189
122 79% 133
83 78% 94
205 79% 227
104 78% 120
54 71% 62
2 50% 3
160 75% 185

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

4 67% 6
119 71% 141
35 76% 41
16 73% 19
100% 8

75% 7

88% 7
195 74% 229
6 55% 8
107 73% 123
32 68% 38
13 87% 13
2 100% 2
4 80% 4
164 73% 188
6 100% 6
101 73% 120
37 74% 43
12 75% 12

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate

85%
86%
89%
87%
90%
82%
75%
87%

Retention Rate

100%
84%
89%
86%

100%
88%
88%
86%
73%
84%
81%
87%

100%
80%
83%

100%
86%
86%
5%
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Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages

2013/2014 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages

2014/2015 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
9
2
1
223

158
46
34
12

260

107
43
30
22

214

Success Count

7
1
1

165

126
35
25
10

205

85
28
21
19

161

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Age

Success Rate

78%
50%
100%
74%
100%
80%
76%
74%
83%
86%
100%
79%
100%
79%
65%
70%
86%
75%

75%

Retention Count

7

1

1
190

141
39
28
10

227

93
38
26
20

186

Retention Rate
78%
50%
100%
85%
100%
89%
85%
82%
83%
86%
100%
87%
100%
87%
88%
87%
91%
75%
50%
87%
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
204
9
14
8
20
10
182
11
12
9
7
5
174

15

11

10

220

13

14

182

10

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Success Count
157
6
11
5
9
7
137

= 010N ©

133

~N o o1 o O

176

11

w

140

g o g o

Success Rate
77%
67%
79%
63%
45%
70%
75%
82%
58%
56%
71%
20%
76%
100%
60%
45%
60%
88%
80%

100%
85%
80%
64%
50%
77%
75%
83%
50%
63%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count
178
8
12
5
17
9
153
10
12
6

148

12

10

194

11

11

159

~N 0 o o

Retention Rate
87%
89%
86%
63%
85%
90%
84%
91%
100%
67%
86%
20%
85%
100%
80%
64%
100%
100%
88%
100%
85%
80%
79%
83%
87%
75%
100%
80%
88%
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2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015
Total

Not Online
Not Online
Not Online
Not Online
Not Online

Headcount
265
226
223
260
214

1,188

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Success Count
195
164
165
205
161
890

Success Rate
74%
73%
74%
79%
75%
75%

Retention Count
229
188
190
227
186
1,020

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
86%
83%
85%
87%
87%
86%

Page 7



2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015
Total

2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015
Total

Non Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills

Headcount
Not CTE 265
Not CTE 226
Not CTE 223
Not CTE 260
Not CTE 214
1,188

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
265
226
223
260
214

1,188

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Success Count

195
164
165
205
161
890

Success Rate

74%
73%
74%
79%
75%
75%

Retention Count
229
188
190
227
186
1,020

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

195
164
165
205
161
890

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Count

Success Rate

74%
73%
74%
79%
75%
75%

Retention Count

229
188
190
227
186
1,020

Retention Rate

86%
83%
85%
87%
87%
86%

Retention Rate
86%
83%
85%
87%
87%
86%
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2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015
Total

Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Fall 2014
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Spring 2015
Tota

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Transferable
Transferable
Transferable
Transferable
Transferable

>

44
40
46
51
42
23
30
42
31
393

314

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount
265
226
223
260
214

1,188

Success Count
195
164
165
205
161
890

Grade Distribution

c
30
32
21
26
12
13
5
15
15
11

180

E Other
14 1
5

10 1
8

5

7

8

3 1
2

3 1
65 6

Success Rate
74%
73%
74%
79%
75%
75%

® =

25
20
17
20
13
13
13
16

168

Retention Count
229
188
190
227
186
1,020

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
86%
83%
85%
87%
87%
86%
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2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015
Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Headcount
265
226
223
260
214

1,188

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Success Count
195
164
165
205
161
890

Success Rate
74%
73%
74%
79%
75%
75%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count
229
188
190
227
186
1,020

Retention Rate
86%
83%
85%
87%
87%
86%

Page 10



Fall 2010

Fall 2011

Fall 2012

Fall 2013

Fall 2014

Spring 2011

Spring 2012

Spring 2013

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

LIT.

LIT.

LIT.

LIT.

LIT.

LIT.

LIT.

LIT.

266
372
441
442
200
372
441
442
200
372
441
442
232
372
441
442
372
441

442
231
252
373
441
151
252
441
231
375
441

Black Literature

Myth & Folklore of La Raza
Film Study & Appreciation
Film Study & Appreciation Il

Major Figures in American Lit.

Myth & Folklore of La Raza
Survey of Film

Film Study and Appreciation
American Literature

Myth & Folklore of La Raza
Survey of Film

Film Study and Appreciation
Survey English Literature Il
Myth & Folklore of La Raza
Survey of Film

Film Study and Appreciation
Myth & Folklore of La Raza
Survey of Film

Survey of Film-HONORS
Film Study and Appreciation
Survey English Literature |
Women Writers: Multicultural
Latin Amer Litin Translation
Film Study & Appreciation |
Introduction to Shakespeare
Women Writers: Multicultural
Survey of Film

Survey English Literature |
Native American Literature
Survey of Film

Headcount
30
30
53
39
15
30
52
44
25
19
28
56
21
23
65
37
33
61

5
44
22
24
26
41
23
20
42
24
15
17

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
24
16
40
26
14
25
36
29
18
11
19
40
19
21
49
26
21
46

5
32
19
18
14
38
15
13
32
19
12
15

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
80%
53%
75%
67%
93%
83%
69%
66%
72%
58%
68%
71%
90%
91%
75%
70%
64%
75%
100%
73%
86%
75%
54%
93%
65%
65%
76%
79%
80%
88%

Retention
27
23
48
31
14
27
43
32
21
13
23
51
19
21
58
31
25
54

5
39
21
19
21
39
19
17
36
21
12
16

Retention
90%
77%
91%
79%
93%
90%
83%
73%
84%
68%
82%
91%
90%
91%
89%
84%
76%
89%

Rate

100%

89%
95%
79%
81%
95%
83%
85%
86%
88%
80%
94%
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442
Spring 2014 LIT. 151
200

373
441
442
Spring 2015 LIT. 200
441

442

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Film Study and Appreciation
Introduction to Shakespeare
American Literature
American Literature-Honors
Latin Amer Litin Translation
Survey of Film

Film Study and Appreciation
American Literature

Survey of Film

Survey of Film - HONORS
Film Study and Appreciation

Headcount
39
24
16

1
14
18
41
10
19

1
41

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
31
19
14
1

14
33
6
16
1
34

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
79%
79%
88%
100%
64%
78%
80%
60%
84%
100%
83%

Retention
33
21
15

16

36

18

36

Retention
85%
88%
94%

Rate

100%

64%
89%
88%
80%
95%

100%

88%
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